

MAT – 3396/2025

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No. 07 dated 18.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of respondent i.d. exparte.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent is without step.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is also present.

From perusal of the record, it appears that earlier on several occasions the respondent failed to appear and take step before the court to contest the instant Mat suit and it is also apparent that the respondent is not willing and diligent to appear and contest the instant suit.

Let the case be proceeded ex-parte against the respondent.

To **08.05.2026** for ex-parte hearing.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore