

MAT 3396 OF 2025

Order No. 08

Dated: 08-05-2026

Today is fixed for ex party hearing of the suit .

Petitioner file hazira

Po is on leave .Po in charge busy own file .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 13-05- 2026 for ex party hearing of the suit .

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Addl. District Judge
1 Court, Alipore i/c